AJR3 Series
Soft Starter
User manual
Version 2.0
ANDELI GROUP CO.,LTD.
2
Cautions
This symbol indicates that the actual operation or environmental factors may

adaptation scenarios, products of the same power may be adapted
to different casings. The specific size should be based on the casing
number on the order code.
⑤ Mains voltage
class
2：AC220V-240V
4：AC380V-440V
6：AC660V-690V
E：AC1140V
⑥ Control
voltage level
N：Internal control voltage（default）
D2：External control voltage DC24V
W2：External control voltage AC220V
W4：External control voltage AC380V
Product model
□ J R 3 -  3 0 7 5 T M 1 - 4 N
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
IP class
Model interpretation
6
Product model
rated power (kW)
voltage+10% to -15% Rated current (A)
Soft starter model External
dimensions230V 400V Class 10
application
4 7.5 15 AJR3-2007
SS1
5.5 11 22 AJR3-2011
7.5 15 30 AJR3-2015
9 18.5 37 AJR3-2018
11 22 43 AJR3-2022
15 30 60 AJR3-2030
18.5 37 75 AJR3-2037
22 45 90 AJR3-2045
30 55 110 AJR3-2055
37 75 150 AJR3-2075
45 90 180 AJR3-2090
SM1
55 115 230 AJR3-2115
75 132 260 AJR3-2132
90 160 320 AJR3-2160
110 200 400 AJR3-2200
132 250 500 AJR3-2250
SL1
160 315 630 AJR3-2315
220 400 800 AJR3-2400
250 500 1000 AJR3-2500
355 630 1200 AJR3-2630
1: The above values are given when the maximum ambient temperature of 40°C and the
operating environment below 1000m above sea level. The design rated derating caused by high
temperature and high altitude should be considered when selecting models.
2: The rated current of the adapted motor cannot exceed the maximum allowable current for
Class 10(IEC 60947-4-2:2011)applications.
Starter-motor combinations
7
rated power (kW)
voltage+10% to -15% Rated current (A)
Soft starter model External
dimensions230V 400V Class 10
application
4 7.5 15 AJR3-3007
SS1
5.5 11 22 AJR3-3011
7.5 15 30 AJR3-3015
9 18.5 37 AJR3-3018
11 22 43 AJR3-3022
15 30 60 AJR3-3030
18.5 37 75 AJR3-3037
22 45 90 AJR3-3045
30 55 110 AJR3-3055
37 75 150 AJR3-3075 BSTU